

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

R.P. (C) No. 1/2018 in C.A. No. 2980/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNEET LAKRA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2018 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mahesh Thakur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Last opportunity is granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.7 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 28.1.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar