

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19960/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2016 in WPC No. 3145/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SINGH MATHUR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 145633/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 06-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Rony John, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he has been appointed to appear for the petitioner.

List on 2nd January, 2024.

No further time shall be granted to the petitioner.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**