

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION DIARY NO(S). 44615/2023 IN CIVIL APPEAL  
NO.8661 OF 2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPLICANT(S)/PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH TYAGI &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Office report for directions to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

IA No. 65742/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 73955/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 66365/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 226695/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 25-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.  
Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.  
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, learned counsel for the  
applicant(s)/petitioner(s) states that all the defects have been  
cured by the Registry.

Tag with M. A. No.44617/2023

Registry to process and list the matter before the Court.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER